
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:379
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2013
EXODUS OF NORTH EASTERN PEOPLE
Dhruvanarayana Shri R.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the exodus of people belonging to the North-Eastern States is still continuing from Karnataka, Tamil Nadu and Andhra Pradesh due to fear of attacks;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): There is no such report.

(b)&(c): In view of (a) above, do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

